



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1306 OF 2025

Siddharth Sadrao Chawre And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Shekade Shashikant E, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent State

Dr. Anagha Pedgaonkar & Ada P. Tapse, Advocates for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel Ms. Anagha Pedgaonkar, causes appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to 27.11.2025

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.)

JPChavan