

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**987 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1306 OF 2025**

SIDDHARTH SADRAO CHAWRE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State  
Mr. Yash Jadhav h/f Ms. Pedgaonkar Anagha, Advocate for  
Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

**DATED : 27/11/2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel, holding for Ms. Angha Pedgaonkar, for respondent No.2, seeks time to file a reply by respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 11/12/2025.

**( Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. )**

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**